=L e  ESAa T e

AN LS =

PART LIST



NN

T = JiS N

01-FRAME

oo =

Sriewe s
"

Pty
Sene iz
ey

oy

T Stvonanon Stsanon Te
e — o oL 3
3 o H
H o H
H i i
1 h
H H
H s H
i NG Fo o i
i ittt i
S }
07 3
= , ,

esouon

HEHEEREESEY

BrEuy

=il7 =in7
02-STEERING s 03-1-LITE / ESCAPE FORK W x
W\
3.9 10
12 dw, 3
9 % ;
”|7. @ :‘,9 15
8 w 218
16
=] F N T — e =
=77 =il
04-HANDLEBAR & 05-FRONT WHEEL
Cl—7 | = - o oA o v |
=il7 =i17
07-REAR WHEEL o s [
[ [ IMM oesenon = [ o [=

T = JiS N



L Ciiis ON THE iSoiN
=i77 =77
09- RACE TRANSMISSION 11-PLASTICS
it " /) 19
/ Y /s M / 15 .
ave/ P ¥ /%) 162N
B+ TR
/ P, 1878, o P
Y/ » 7/.'" 207 7
s : 14
=il7 =il =il
14-PELS / PRB
12 - STICKERS 13 - ESCAPE
= T w1 O o
— ) -
=in7 =ir7
T =i77
15-HYDRAULIC CLUCH SYSTEM 16-HANDLEBAR REAR BRAKE
S

2020

7020

18-FLYWHEEL
I

7020

2021

T = jiT NN



A
— = — — iy — = —
el ik dis &N T e i 5N =',,
=im =i Em
21-OFF ROAD REAR KIT
S ONROAD i 20-OFF ROAD FRONT KIT
=i
22-OFF ROAD COMPLETEKIT
1 _— 2 13
. 2
s 8~ s
2021 - 5

T 1= i



=il7

01 - FRAME 7
Ir ]
~ 1\ \
k\j& @,; 3
‘ 15
| = 4
@ 1« %\ ‘ /
° “ 5
§ 9 \ # < @ \\\
P A =3 TL Py
- sl
9 & - \ 6
4 7
8
N 16
N REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLO].J’ZOSOS’OO’OO ................. STEER'NG BEAR'NG ................................................................ 2 15 TL020760344700700 FRAME PLAST'C PROTECTOR 1
2 OCE06-16024-09-ZI.. FAST NUT M6 5 16 TCO1L-10104-00-00.........ccc0.. BASH PLATE cceicvevvvnrnnsssesssecsssnnns s 1
3 TCO1P-10101-00-00. 2021 FRAME .... 1
3’ TC02P-10101-00-00.... COMP FRAME .. 1
4 TL020-10105-00-00. . SETFOOTPEG...... . 1
4 TCO2P-10105-00-00............... SET FOOTPEG COMP.....vscsevccerverssscecnnssssisnsssssssncessss s 1
5 OEC08-08000-00-00............... M8 NYLSTOP NUT.vvvervverenssssvesses s 2
6  0V010-08045-01-00............... SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD M8XA5 .....coooociceverrrroceenes e 2
7 OEC08-08000-00-00............... NUT NYLSTOP MB8...oorsrvceenessessieeenesssssicsnssssscesenssssieene 4
8  TL020-60303-00-00.............. RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR ...vcvvvrrservcrnersssvecsnnesssonene 1
9 0V010-08016-00-00............... SCREW CHC M8X20.....ccvvvevvcvevessssvesenssssncsssesssssnesssesssnee 4
10 OR012-08018-00-00. CONTACT M8 WASHER.. 4
11 0V020-08035-00-00. SCREW FHC M8x35. 2
12 TC010-50139-05-00.... SPECIAL WASHER ... 2
13 TC010-50139-06-00.... SPACER........oon. 1
14 TC010-50139-04-00 AXIS v crns e s 1
2021 6




ﬁ;/n& A
S =l77

02 - STEERING -

19-11
10
12 3
9
117-20 15
14
8 2-18-21
6
16
4
N° REF_.EM DESIGNATION Qty Ne REF.EM DESIGNATION
1 TC01P-20502-00-00... UPPER FORK CLAMP SPORT/RACE... 1 17 TL0O20-20502-00-00................ UPPER FORK CLAMP LITE/ ESCAPE ...cooovurrriccrsssnnrrcons 1
2 TC01P-20501-00-00... - LOWER FORK CLAMP SPORT/RACE. : 1 18 TL0O20-20501-00-00................ LOWER FORK CLAMP LITE/ESCAPE ........ccoorrrreveceerrreenenns 1
3,4  TLO1K-20505-00-00................ SCREW CHC 6 X 20....uiiiiiiieiiieiieeeieeeeeee e 6 19 TLO20-20510-02-00.......oio.... UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP LITE/ESCAPE oo 2
57 TLOU-20504-00-00................. STEERING WASHER .oovvvvvvvvv 2 20 TCO2P-20502-00-00................ UPPER FORK CLAMP COMP........ourrrierrissennrcccesseessensse 1
6 TLO1J-20505-00-00....cccco.vvvvve. STEERING TOP BEARING NUT..oocoovvvinniinnniinens 1 21 TCO2P-20501-00-00................ LOWER FORK CLAMP COMP..........ooorovvoenneeeess e 1
8  TLO1J-20506-00-00................. DUST COVER STEERING...ccoovvvrrmmmrrrrrrsrnssecesmssssssssseenee 1
9 TLO1J-20507-00-00................ STEERING AXLE TOP NUT.cccoovvrmmamaerrsnrnreerensssssnnssseseeen 1
10 TCO1L-20510-01-00................ HANDLEBAR CLAMP LEFT......ooivivvveconneiinnnennenenneeeniens 1
11 TCO1L-20510-02-00................ UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP SPORT/RACE ......cvveveeevvnnrnnenn: 2
12 TCO1L-20510-01-01 HANDLEBAR CLAMP RIGHT...cccccovrmmmmmnrrnnenreeseeeesnsnnnssss 1
13 0V010-08020-00-00... SCREW CHC 8 X 20.......... 4
14 0V010-08030-00-00... SCREW CHC 8 X 30... 4
15 TCO1L-20503-00-00.... AXLE STEERING..... . 1
16 TL020-60306-00-00 STEERING STOP...ovvvvecerrssisiaaneenensessssesssssssssssssssssssseeeenns 2

2021 7




777
NILS,
.7

—2 2144
11 12
03-1 - LITE / ESCAPE FORK \ 12
<
- e
O
17
N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N°® | REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty

1 TLO2N-2010114-00... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING 2 15 TLO2N -2010102-00............... COMPLETE LEFT FORK TUBE.....c..cciviiiiieeiiieie e 1
2 TLO2N -2010107-00.. RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE.......... 2 16 TLO2N -2010103-00... COMPLETE RIGHT FORK TUBE... . 1
3 TLO2N -2010108-00.. FORK SPRING............... 2 17 TLO2N -2010100-00... COMPLETE FORK ..ttt 1
4 TLO2N -2010115-00.. DUST SEAL......... . 2
5 TLO2N -2010119-00............... OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP....ceeiiciivee et 2
6 TLO2N -2010117-00............... OILSEAL oottt 2
7 TLO2N -2010104-00............... LEFT LEG. oottt 1
8 TLO2N -2010150-00............... RIGHT LEG...oiiiiiiie e 1
9 TLO2N -2010131-00............... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE......c..coiuieiiieeieece e 2
10 TLO2N -2010118-00 CONE LIMIT oo 2
11 TLO2N -2010142-00.. LOWER CLAMP @25 ................. 1
12 0V010-06025-00-00. SCREW TCCE M6X25 ZINC. WHITE.. 2
13 TLO2N -2010129-00.. LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER .. 2
14 TLO2N -2010122-00.. GROUP RINGS SEAL............... 2

2021




777
NILS,
.7

=il7

03-2 - SPORT / RACE & COMP FORK

20
»65)9
= 4
A ."F’/‘
?P O\Q B
3 19 < v 2> 9;6 5
S
VQ‘ . 3 23 < <
« \
7 A 0 i ‘Q
O <a
1
A
N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
0 TCO01P-20101-00-00 COMPLETE FORK SPORT/RACE/ESCAPER...... 1 14 TCO1P-20120-00-00................ RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL.....ccorrreeennne.. 2
0" TCO02P-20101-00-00... - COMPLETE FORK COMP - 1 15 TLO1K-20110-00-00................ BUSH DU @39XB43X15 oo 2
1 TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION......oooovvriins 1 16 TLO1K-20112-00-00................ BUSH DU @38XBA0X20........ovverveeeererererererenn, 2
2 TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 17  TCO1P-20103-00-00................ RIGHT LEG..eevveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeee oo esse e 1
3 TCO1P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 18 TCO1P-20125-00-00........iiii SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984 oo 1
4 TCO1P-20106-00-00............... GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 19 TLO1K-20122-00-00. GROUP RINGS SEAL...... 5
5 TCOlP’ZOlll’OO’OO ................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING ................................ 1 20 TLOlK_20124_OO_OO GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAUL'C PUMP 1
6  TCO1P-20109-00-00 FORK SPRING (Progr. 1) 1 21 TCO1P20123-00-00. CONE LIMIT RIGHT oo 1
7 TLO1K-20132-00-00... GROUP MECHANICAL PUMPING.. 1 22 TCO1P-20131-00-00 GROUP CARTRIDGE... 1
8  TCO01P-20118-00-00... CONE LIMIT LEFT... 1 23 TCO1P-20130-00-00.... .. SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT... . 1
9  TCO01P-20102-00-00... LEFTLEG i 1 24 TCO1P-20142-00-00................ LOWER CLAMP...ooooeeeeeeee oo 1
10 TCO1P-20129-00-00... NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP... 1
11 TLO2N-20101-15-00... DUST SEAL.vvcoeeeeeeerree. 2
12 TLO2N-20101-19-00 RING STOPPER OIL SEAL.vvveoeeeeeeeeeeereeeeenn. 2
13 TLO2N-20101-17-00................ OIL SEAL v 2
2021 9




ﬁ;/n& A
S =l77

04-HANDLEBAR @& >

Ne REF.EM DESIGNATION | ay | ~ REF.EM DESIGNATION

1 TCO1P-60405-00-00... ... GRIPS SET. oottt ! 16 TL01)-20221-00-00............ FRONT CALIPER REPAIR KIT ..o e 1
2 TLOIN-60401-00-00............. THROTTLE oo 1 17 TL0IM20925.00.00, " FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR ki 1
3 TL01M-20210-00-00. FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER... ! 18 TLOIN-20511-00-00............. SPORT/RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR ....occ.ccr oo 1
4 TLOIN-60407-00-00. PUSH MAP BUTTON..... ! 19 TCO10-60405-00-00.. GRIPS SET COMP....orosor 1
> TLO1L-20511-00-00... HANDLEBAR LITE/ESCAPE.. - ! 20 TL020-60401-01-00.............  SPECIALTRHOTTLE WASHER............... . 1
6  TLOIN-60101-00-00............ CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET......o oo 1 51 TCO1090200.00.00. COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPE R .
7 TLOIM-20211-00-00............ FRONT BRAKE LEVER ..o 1
8  TLOLM-20212-00-00............. FRONT BRAKE HOSE. ..o 1
9 TL010-20200-00-00.............. COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE ..o 1
10 TLO1J-20205-00-00............... FRONT PAD KIT LITE/SPORT/ESCAPE. ... 1
10'  TC010-20205-00-00............... FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPE R...oocooeoee 1
11 TL01)-20217-00-00.............. FRONT CALIPER ... 1
13 OR01-08021-00-00............. WASHER SEALMS ... 2
12 TL01)-20216-00-00... BANDJO WITH CAP... 1
14 TL01J-20203-00-00... PAD PIN CLIP - 4 1

| 15  TLO1)-20220-00-00 FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIR KIT ..o 1

2021 10



A—
NiLs —2 2144
||‘1
i
]
;
0
/ |
U 55-_ 7
N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLOIN-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL SPORT / RACE/ESCAPE R........... 1 15 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20......cccveeviviriiirienae 4
2 TLO1K-20404-00-00................ FRONT WHEEL AXLE.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic 1 16 TLO1J-20316-00-00................. FRONT HUB SPACER......ciiciiiiieiieiieieieteeee e 1
3 TLO1N-20311-00-01. COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL SPORT/RACE/ESCAPE R WT TYRE 1 17 TLO1L-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL LITE / ESCAPE......coceviveviicrennne 1
4 ORBR1-06004-01-00. 6004 2RS HUB BEARING.....coiiiiiiiieiieeieeeiieee e 2 18 TLO1L-20311-00-01...vevvvn.. COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE LITE/ESCAPE....... 1
5 TLO1J-20322-00-00.. . RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR... 1
6 TLO1J-20323-00-00................. 20" TUBE oottt 1
7 TLO20-20312-00-00................ FRONT TYRE .ottt 1
8 TLO1J-20321-00-00................. GRIPSTER ..ottt ettt 1
9 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M 8.ttt 1
10 TLO1J-20313-00-00................. FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE.....ciciiiiiiieieiieeeeeie e 32
11 TLO1J-20314-00-00................. BLACK FRONT SPOCKE.........cviiiriiiierieiiereieieieiieiesie e 32
12 TLO1J-20310-00-00................. FRONT HUB ASSY ..ottt 1
13 TLO20-20222-00-00................ FRONT BRAKE DISC ..ottt 1
14 TLO1J-20223-00-00................. FRONT DISC SPACER ...oovviieiieiiieieie e 4
2021 11




m A
& =il7

06 - REAR SUSPENSIO

S
3 om
8 anrg

—~N
|"'»| /%
)|
/

|
-

& (0.6
10 4
Ne REF.EM DESIGNATION | aty N° | REF.EM | DESIGNATION Qty

1~ OR002-08013-02-00-ZI.. WASHER AET8....... 2 14 0V010-10120-04-00.............. CHC SCREW 10 X 120-...ccereeeveeeeresse oo 1
2 TLO1J-30103-00-00..... . SWINGARM NUT 14... . 2 15 OV100.08035.00.00. HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 x 5. 2
3 OR001-10020-02-00........... WASHER M0 ..ot 2 o TEO10.30113.00.00. " GUSPENSION LINK SPACER . 5
4 TL020-30401-00-00.............. REAR SHOCK LITE/SPORT/RACE ..o 1 18 OEC08-08000-00-00.............. NUT NYLSTOP M8 2
4 TCO2P-30401-00-00............ REIGER REAR SHOCK COMP.....occooeeeeoeese 1 19 TLOLL30106.00.00. NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20X ome 5
> TOL-30411-00-00........ccm.... SUPERIOR BALL AND SOCKET SEALRIOV....ooroovvsvvrroce L 20 TLO1J-30140-00-00.............. CHAIN GUIDE e oot 1
5 TC010-30411-00-00................ SUPERIOR BALL AND SOCKET SEAL R16V PRO 2 WAY......... 1 21 0V040-05016-00-00........... SCREW BHC 5 X 16.cvrveeeereeeeneeeneeseresee e 1
6  0V010-10042-04-00............ AXLE 10 X Ao 1 > TLOLL30141.00.00. CHAIN PROTECTOR 1
7 OR001-10030-02-00.............. WASHER 10X 30 s v 2 23 0V040-06010-00-00............. SCREW BHC 6 X 10 2
8  TC020-30111-00-00............ REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS.............ovccro. 2 4 OVO40-05010-0000. " SOREW BHC & X 10, 3
9 TC020-30108-02-00.. REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT.... 1 e OV040-08012-00-00 SCREW BHC 8 X 1o, .
10 T€010-30109-00-00... SWING ARM SPACER ...oooooo.. 2 26 TLO1J-30104-00-00. NEEDLE BEARING 20 x 20 X 2RS... 4
11 TL01)-30107-00-00.... = SUSPENSION SPACER.....ooosvovron ' L 27 TLO1J-30105-00-00 SWINGARM SPACER... 2
12 TC020-30108-01-00............. REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK RIGHT ..o 1 58 TCOLP-30130.00.00. AN TENSIONER. 1
13 0V010-10072-04-00... v R 1 29 TCO1P-30132-00-00............. CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING.....sc oo 1

2021 12




m A
N —14

06 - REAR SUSPENSION

Dy 51

5

=l I‘.@‘I @ 7 {
MA = &
0D g .

T

{ 7§ ’,-_?I//:\_I
7 Ll ()

1 26 26 \’,-“/

A

e ~— -
e (0 iy B =
18 18 oy A
30 AN
N° REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty N°® | REF.EM | DESIGNATION
30 TLO1J-30131-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPACER .....cooooviiiiiiiiiniiiicc 1 45 TLO1J-30144-00-00................. STAND RUBBER.....cctiiiieiiiiteee et 1
31 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC 8 X 35ttt 1 48 TLO20-30402-00-00. MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING.. 1
32 TLO1J-30130-02-ASM.............. CHAIN TENSIONER RUBBER........coiiiiiiieiicieeicciieie e 1 50 0EC08-10000-00-00. . NUT NYLSTOP M10....eoieieeeeeeeeeeen 3
33 TLO1J-30123-00-00.......c.cveuee LATERAL STAND SPRING....ccciiiiiiierie e 1 51 TLO20-30413-00-00................ SHOCK ABSORBER SPECIAL SCREW M10X 45.......ccoccvevenne.. 1
34 TLO1J-30121-00-00................. LATERAL STAND. ..ottt 1 52 RLO3N-30401-00-00............... REAR SHOCK ESCAPE ...t 1
36 TC020-30108-03-00............... DELTA LINK SPACER ...ttt 1 53 RLO3N-30402-00-00............... HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING......coeeeeee et 1
37 TLO1J-30120-00-00........c.u..... STAND HOLDER.....ccotiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1 54 ORARN-HK1516-2R-00............. NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS..covveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 8
38 TLO1J-30122-00-00. SPECIAL STAND SCREW.. 1
39 TCO01P-30101-00-00 BLACK SWINGARM......... 1
40 TLO1J-30142-00-00. ... BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR 1
41 TLO1J-30102-00-00................. SWING ARM AXLE......oiiiiitiiiiiiieiiee s 1
42 TLO1J-30143-00-00................. SPROCKET PROTECTOR....c.ectieiiieiieiieeeeiteeiee e 1

2021 13




hd =il7
6-58
3 5 /
o //f &l ﬁ q\
'\ Q) e |7 )
>u ) 4 \\é/ g@ /,w?%s\?,’\ 7
1 p \4leT/
4 NW
Q’,
52
16— -
0=
19— O O
XX
a0l
N° REF.EM REF.EM | DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLO1J-30303-00-00................. ML7 NUT oo 1 15 TC010-30201-00-00............... REAR BRAKE PEDAL.......ooiiiiiiicinicccceceeceee 1
2 0R001-16030-03-00............... WASHER M6 1 16 TLOIN-30301-00-00................ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE/SPORT/ ESCAPER........... 1
3 TLO1J-30305-00-00.. . RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER. 1 17 0V010-08020-01-00............... SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD........oviveveieeeieserren, 2
3 TCO2P-30305-00-00................. COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET e 1 18 TLO20-30201-01-02................ BRAKE PEDAL SPACER.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeces oo 1
4 TLO1J-30306-00-00................. REAR WHELL SPACER ... 2 19 TLO1L-30301-00-00........00nenu REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY ESCAPE/LITE. ..o, 1
5 0V150-06020-00-00............... SCREW TH E 6 X 20, 4 19 TC02P-30301-00-00.... . REARTRIAL WHEEL ASSY COMP 1
6 TLO20-30203-00-00................ REAR BRAKE TRIAL DISC 1 20 0ECO08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M.t 4
7 ORBR1-06004-01-00.... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING 2 21 TLO1J-30221-00-00................. REAR BRAKE ROD.....ovoveee oo 1
8 TL0O20-30312-00-00................ REAR TRIAL TYRE MICHELIN ..o 1 22 0V040-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC 6 X 20 2
9 OCHA4-28128-00-05............... LOW FRICTION CHAIN SPORT / RACE/ESCAPE R.............. 1 23 TLO1J-30200-00-00..........c.n... COMPLETE REAR BRAKE ....ooovovevieeeereceeees e 1
11 0V040-08022-00-00............... SCREW BHC M8X22 SPORT / RACE /ESCAPE R ....ocuneen. 4 24 TLO1J-30220-00-00 . BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS... 1
12 TLO1J-30304-00-00................. LEFT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER.......ovivivieeieeeeeee e 1 25 OEC02-06000-00-00................ STANDARD NUT MB...ccooviiiiiicicccccc e 1
13 TLO1J-30302-00-00................. REAR WHEEL AXLE e, 1 26 TL01J-30202-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP.......ovovoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 1
27 TLO1J-30210-00-00................. FLUID TANK PIPE ....oovoceceeeeeee e 1
29 TLO1J-30209-00-00................. BRAKE FLUID TANK...o..cvooveeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
2021 14




i =117
6-58
3 5 /
@ 65~ /A
BRZA) |7 )
P OC® " (5%)
1 ol ©fg
2 4 \ f&\j"
N}
\\m{y
16—
19—

N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
30 0OCR30-00428-57-00............... SPROCKET 57T LITE/SPORT/RACE/ ESCAPER ..o, 1 47 TLO1J-30315-00-00.......uuune..... REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SPOKE.......vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 16
30 0OCR30-00428-59-00............... SPROCKET 59 T COMP ... 1 48 TLO1J-30314-00-00......uuee..... REAR WHEEL SHORT SPOKE.....coveiieeeeeeie e 32
31 0JAO0-10014-1E-00................. WASHER 10X 14 X 1,5, it 4 49 TLO1J-30313-00-00......0uuuen..... REAR SPOKE NIPPLE.....ccoeiieteeeeeee e 32
32 TLO1J-30320-00-00................. TUBELESS VALVE. ... e, 1 50 TLO1J-30207-00-00.......uuu...... REAR BLEEDER CAP ASSY ..o 1
33 0V160-10021-00-00.. SCREW BHC PRESSURE HOSE 1 52 OCR0O0-08042-49-00............... SPROCKET 49T ESCAPE......cco oo 1
34 TLO1J-30208-00-00... REAR BRAKE HOSE.............. 1 53 TC010-30201-00-ASM....uuvveen. COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS.....covveeeeeeeeine, 1
35 TLO1J-30212-00-00... REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR. 1 57 TLO1J-30214-00-00..... REAR PAD KIT e 1
36 TLO1J-30204-00-00.......0uuen..... REAR BRAKE CALIPER . ..oeitteeeeeee e 1 58 TC020-30203-00-00... FIM APPROUVED REAR DISC............. 1
37 0V140-10021-00-00............... SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE......ooeeeeeee e 1 59 0V020-08025-00-00... M8 FHC M8X25 SCREW (LITE/ESCAPE) 4
38 TLOIN-30311-00-12...cc...... REAR WHEEL SPORT /RACE WITHOUT TYRE....cviiiieecieene 1 60 0OCHA4-28128-00-02 RENFORCED CHAIN LITE..coeietieeeee e 1
40 TLO1J-30213-00-00................. REAR CALIPER REPAIR KIT...eioivirieeiiiieieeeiie e 1 60’ OCHA4-28130-00-05.....ccuue.... LOW FRICTION CHAIN COMP....cccocceiieeeea 1
41 0V100-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC BASE MISX12..c.uiiiiiiiiiieeieieeeeeeiee e 1 61 OCHA4-28124-00-02....ccuuuen... RENFORCED CHAIN ESCAPE......cooieeeeee e, 1
42 0OEC08-05000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M5 e 1 62 TLO1L-30311-00-01............... REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE....covovereenann. 1
43 TLO1J-30205-00-00................. PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ... 1
45 TLO1J-30316-00-00................. REAR WHEEL DISC SPOKE ..oovivveieieeieeieeeeieeeeeeeeeee 16

2021

15




ﬁ;/m& A
S =l77

08 - LITE/SPORT/ESCAPE TRANSMISSION

. &
4
>
: 32 331 20
< é 4
/o "
[ 4
'@-'-‘S P8 a
&9
10 24 27
{“ 5
J
A
2.5
2: 23 e
0
25
N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION
1 TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ..ottt 1 18 0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX35...iiiiiiiiiie e 7
2 0V009-05006-00-00............... HEAD LESS SCREW M5X6 HEX....vvvieiiiiieniiiiieciie e 2 19 OR001-21037-00-00............... WASHER M20...cciiiiiieiii et 1
3 TLO20-50101-01-00.. RIGHT MAIN CARTER........... 1 20 TC010-50149-00-00. INERTIA GASKET .. 1
4 ORBR1-06006-01-00.. BEARING 6006.... 2 21 0SP25-03204-00-00. OIL SEAL 25x32x4. 1
5 0V150-08020-00-00.. . SCREW THE M8X20... . 4 22 0EC03-20009-00-00. . NUT M20.............. 1
6 0V020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC MS5X12. ittt 5 23 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS...cciiiiiiieiiiiiiiteiie et 1
7 0V191-04015-00-00............... SCREW MAXLS. .ottt 6 24 0P316-20428-11-10............... TAT SPROCKET ..ttt 1
8 0PC-04010-00-00.......c.ccerve. PIN CENTERING ..ottt eie ettt 3 25 TLO20-50102-01-00................ INTERTIA CARTER ...ttt 1
9 TLO20-50111-00-00................ SECONDARY SHAFT L.ttt 1 26 0V150-06045-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX4A5.....oiiiiiiiiiiiiicteecee e 3
10 TLO20-50128-00-00................ BELT 5M GT3 =475-29MM..ctriiiiiiiiiiiieiiniireieeeie e 1 27 OR012-08018-00-00............... WASHER CONTACT MBX18.....oviviiniiiieiiieiiere e 1
11 TLO20-50120-00-00................ DRIVEN PULLEY 5M 78-L31..ciiiiiiiieiieiieeciee e 1 28 TC010-40113-00-00............... MOTOR SENSOR COVER. ..ottt 1
13 0JT00-01921-01-00................ O-RING 1OX2IX Lot 1 29 TC010-40100-00-02............... SENSOR ..ottt 1
14 ORBR1-06804-01-00............... BEARING 6804 2RS.....ciiiiiiiiiiinieieeie e 1 30 0P316-20428-13-10............... SPROCKET 13 TEETH..coioiiiiiiiiiiiciercteee e 1
15 TLO20-50131-00-00.. SPROCKET SPACER....... 1 31 0P316-20428-09-10. SPROCKET 9 TEETH..... 1
16 TLO20-50123-00-00.. DRIVE PULLEY 5M 32-L30... 1 32 0P316-20428-10-10. SPROCKET 10 TEETH..cooiviiiiiiiiie . 1
L 17 TLO20-50141-00-00 LEFT MAIN CARTER ..ottt 1 33 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR....ccveeririririiiranen 1

2021 16



G
i =177

09 - RACE TRANSMISSION

N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty
1 TCO1P-40100-01-00............... RACE / ESCAPE R / COMP ENGINE.......cccoovimrieiiiciriiiine 1 18 0JT00-86089-01-00................. O-RING . 1
v TC010-40100-01-00............... LITE/SPORT/ESCAPE ENGINE......oiviriiriinierinninns 1 19  TC010-50131-00-00............... SPROCKET SPACER ... 1
2 TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET.....cooiiiiiiiiinica 1 20 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8.....viiiiiiiiiiiiicceecc e 2
3 TC010-50147-00-00............... ENGINE GEAR ADJUSTER......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccc 1 21 TC010-50505-00-00............... OILPLUG Lot 1
4 TC010-50507-00-00... OIL LEVEL EYE....crvnnnnee 1 22 OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X18.....ciiiiiiiiiiiic i 1
5 TC010-50101-01-00... RIGHT MAIN CARTER. 1 23 TC010-50102-01-00............... LEFT MAIN CARTER......ociiiiiiiiiiic i 1
6 TC010-50148-00-00... . MAIN GASKET............ . 1 24 TC010-50149-00-00............... FLYWHEEL GASKET ..ottt 1
7 TC010-50503-00-00............... SECONDARY SHAFT ...ttt 1 25 TC010-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL. ..o 1
8 0SP47-03007-00-00................ OILSEAL 30XA7X7 ooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiti e 1 26 TC010-50602-00-00.. FLYWHEEL MASS 2
9 0R001-20060-04-00............... WASHER 20.2X27XL....ciiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1 27 0SP47-03506-00-00... OIL SEAL 35X47X6.. 1
10 TCO010-50500-00-00............... COMPLETE CLUTCH. ...oiviiiiiiiiciii 1 28 0R010-08014-01-00... . WASHER M8 ...... . 5

11,14 ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NEEDLE CAGE 25X29X17 ..ot 2 29 OP422-25428-11-00............... SPROCKET 12T o 1
12 TCO2P-50500-01-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPE R / COMP........cvuviiririnne 1 30 TC010-50603-00-00............... GEAR NUT ottt 1
13 TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR.....c.ooiiiiiiiii i 1 31 0CP00-01025-01.....ccvevrreee CIRCLIP 25X1,2 ottt 1
15 TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN ...ttt 1 32 OEC03-20009-00-00................ NUTM20...iiiiiiiii i 1

16.17 ORBR0-06007-00-00............... BEARING 6007 ... 2 33 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS....ocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiicieeeiea 1

2021

[ERY
~




m,’} A
i =il7

24 26
3\ A

A

b/.so i

3 /
> 35
N REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION | aty

34 TC010-50141-00-Q0.............. FLYWHEEL CARTER. oo 1 51 TL020.T0201.00.00..... FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR o L
35 0V150-06035-00-00.............. SCREW THE MBX35...ooivvvvnmrcvsss v 3 52 TL020-T0202-00-00.............. INERTIA EXTRACTOR oo 1
36 0V040-06030-00-00.............. SCREW BHC MBX25. oo 6
37 0V150-06035-00-00.............. SCREW THE MBX35.eooeoooeoeoeoeoeooeoe 7
38 TC010-50508-00-00. EVAPORATION T...... 1
39 TC010-50509-00-00. EVAPORATION HOSE... 1
40 0V150-08020-00-00.. SCREW THE M8X20.. 5
41 TC010-50504-00-00.............. PISTON GROUP .o 1
42 OR010-12018-02-00............. WASHER 12X18... oo 1
43 OCP00-01035-0L....ooorree. CIRCLIP 35X1,5 oo 1
44 OPC-04010-00-00................ PIN CENTERING oo 3
45 0V191-04015-00-00............. SCREW MAXIS oo 6
46 TC010-40113-00-00.............. COVER SENSOR MOTOR ..o oo 1
48 TCO10-40100-00-02.............. SENSOR oo 1
49 OBARN-AXK1730-00-00.......... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730.... oo 1
50 OBARN-AXK2542-00-00.......... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542.. o 1

2021 18




ﬁ;/m& A
S =l77

10 - ELECTRIC INSTALATION

Ne REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION

1 TL020-50301-00-00............... CONTROLLER. . cosovr oo L 17 OEC08-05000-00-00..........cc.. (VR NIy (oL N[V 2
2 TL020-60515-00-00............... CONTROLLER SUPPORT...ooocvoss v 1 19 0V040-05025-00-00............... SCREW BHC M5X25....crveverricrvrenccnsssiens s 2
34 TLO1H-50208-00-00.............. FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE..ooo s 1 20 CHGO1-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER ..o 1
> 0V040-05016-00-Q0.............. SCREW BHC MOXTO. oo 2 21 CHGO1-52010-02-01-ASM...... 10A CHARGER ..o 1
6  OEC08-08000-00-00.............. NUT NYLSTOP M8..orvvvverenscreeessnssenscnsseesene 2 29 CHGO1-52015-02-01-ASM. .. 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) oo 1
7 O\/OZO’OSO].Z’OO’OO ............... SCREW FHC M5X12 ............................................................ 4 23 CHGOl'SZOzS_Oz_Ol_ASM ------ 25A CHARGER -------------------------------------------------------------- 1
8 OEC08-06000-00-00.............. NUT NYLSTOP M6...orvvvverenscveoercensenscnsnensnenn 2

9 0V150-06016-00-00............. SCREW THE MBX16....vervverereercenensensoesensenso 2

10 OCE05-15620-00-00.............. NUT NYLSTOP MS...cecvcrnvessensesscnseessenscnsnes 2

11 TCO1P-50200-00-00... BATTERY PACK........ 1

12 TL020-50212-00-00.. DISCHARGING CABLE. 1

13 TL020-50404-00-00.. . HARNESS PRINCIPAL.. : 1

14 FUS02-00002-00-00........ccc.. FUSE 2A-.corcvrersenssensessinseesssesssessess oo 1

15 OR001-06014-02-00............. WASHER MB..ccoeeeverrcensneessensssosseeseosonsseesnncn 2

16 TL020-60517-00-00.............. MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT....c.cocccerrrrrerrncrsresrnenen 1

2021 19




=il7

11 -

<3
) i
12
N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N°® ‘ REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty

1 TLO20-70213-00-00................ SEAT BASE ..ottt 1 15 TLO1J-70103-00-00..........ccuce. FRONT MUDGUARD......coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 TL020-70302-00-00 REAR MUDGUARD.......oooovoreiieisissesses s 1 16 0V150-06016-00-00... SCREW M6x16.... 4
3 TL0O20-70201-00-00... TOP COVER...... 1 17 OR001-06018-02-00... . WASHER M6.............. . 4
4 TLO20-70303-00-00... WHEEL ARCH... 1 18 TLO1K-20140-00-00.........c....... MUD GUARD SUPPORT .....ueeiiiiiiiieiie et 1
5 TL0O20-70203-00-00... BATTERY COVER.. 1 19 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5x12 BLACK ..ot 2
6 TLO1J-70105-00-00. DISC BRAKE COVER. 1 20 OR001-08018-02-00............... WASHER M.t 2
7 TC010-70104-00-00... FRONT CARBON PLATE . 1 21 TLO20-60202-00-00................ REAR LED MINT ..ottt 1
8 0V100-06016-00-01............... SCREW BHC MBX16 ..o 5
9 0V004-06010-07-00............... M6 SPECIAL SCREW ..ottt 3
10 0V015-03020-00-00............... SCREW 3X20.... ettt 6
11 0V015-03010-00-00............... SCREW 3XB..iiiiiiieitiie e 3
12 TLO20-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR....cctiiiiiieiieieieeiee e 1
13 0V010-08065-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 50..uiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiict e 1
14 0V010-08040-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 40....uiiiiiiiiiiiiieitiet e 1

2021 20




=il7

12 - STICKERS

f&\“"ﬁ 3

/\\/

———f A a':fllmn- I =I®=7-~ /- amtn
/
oY P

@5—_

— %
By —rsa

=
—eey
—— v — o
[ o
N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TCO1P-81201-00-00......cccveeenne. STICKERS EPURE RACE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
2 TLO2P-81201-00-00 STICKERS EPURE SPORT... 1
3 TLO3P-81201-00-00 STICKERS EPURE LITE........... 1
4 TCO2P-81201-00-00..........cu..... STICKERS EPURE COMP 1
21

2021




5 =77
13 - ESCAPE .
/l‘ \\%; ‘ 15-17
@/’7';'\

C— ~—
M —
E—— >

A—

12

N° ‘ REF.EM | Qty DESIGNATION ‘ Qty
1 0V040-06020-00-00........ccccccee.. SCREW MBX20....c.0i ittt 3 RLO3P-60704-00-01 ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS v oveevoeooe, 1
2 RLO3N-50200-00-00................. ESCAPE BATTERY oo 1 RLO3P-60701-00-01 ESCAPE 2021 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STICKERS 1
3 OCEQ06-16024-09-Z1 ..ccvvevvivaeee NUT CLIP ettt 1
4 RLO1F-60620-00-02 ................. SPECIAL SEAT HOLDER.......ooiiiiiiiciiiie et 1
5 0V020-06020-00-00................. SCREW FHC MBX20 ..ottt 1
6 RLO3P-70201-00-00.......c...c.... MAIN ESCAPE PLASTIC COVER......coiiiiiieietcieeieiee e 1
8 0V100-06035-00-01................. BLACK SCREW MBX35....iiiiiiieieiteie et 1
9 RLO3P-60620-00-01.... 1
10 RLO3N-70302-00-00... ESCAPE REAR MUDGUARD.. 1
11 OR001-06018-02-01... ... M6 BLACK WASHER 1
12 0V100-06016-00-01................. BLACK SCREW MBXL6....coveveriiniiniiiiieiie et 1
13 RLO3P-812-00-00.........coveveeee ESCAPE STICKERS ..ottt e 1
14 RCO3P-812-00-00........ccevvnrnee. ESCAPE “ R” STICKERS ..ottt 1
15 RLO3P-60704-00-00..........co.... ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH SITCKER KIT..c.cverieveviiierieiiicireniinn 1
16 RLO3P-60701-00-00.................. ESCAPE 2021 PLASTICS SET WITH STICKERS KIT w.eovvviieieene 1

2021 22




ﬁ;/n& A
S =l77

14 - PELS / PRB / FRB

4
’c’/
b~
|
A\
o
2
N° REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION
1 TCO1L-60403-00-00-ASM ........ PELS/PRB ASSEMBLY .....ovoveviiiveceieieeeeve e 1
2 TLOIM-60403-02-00................. PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER........cooovierieeerecereeeeeeen 1
3 TLOIN-60404-00-00..........coo.... PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR......ccooveviviieiiieieieiiieie e 1
4 TLO2P-60416-00-00................. FRB BUTTON ...ttt 1

2021 23




| —1 4 7 7
2 -
&
=3
3]
! \ ——
THmERR ]
Ty ==
= ||
i
1 ~— 4
]
: i L LTy
p— ] |
i |
| |'.
‘ f 6
\ Tl e
|/ \ ¥
(.
N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° | REF.EM | DESIGNATION Qty
1 OR010-10018-02-00............... WASHER M10....ciiiiiiiiie e 2
2 TC010-50511-00-00... CLUTCH HOSE..... 1
3 TC010-50512-00-00... . VIS + SCREW PURGE.. 1
4 TLO1M-60403-02-00.............. LEVER CLUTCH .ot 1
5 TC010-50510-00-00............... CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER......coiiiiiieeeciee e 1
6 TC010-50516-00-00............... REPAIR KIT oottt 1
2021

24




7 r—1 744
N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLO1M-30200-02-00 .............. HANDLEBAR REAR BRAKE KIT oo 1
2 TLO1IM-60403-02-00.............. LEVER BRAKE <. oot 1
3 TLO1M-30200-00-04............... REPAIR KT .ottt 1
2021 25




m,’} A
i =il7

18-FLYWHEEL

DESIGNATION

1 TCO10-50600-00-00............... FLYWHEEL KIT oo 1
2 TLO20-T0202-00-00................ FLYWHEEL TOOLS ...ocoiiiiiiiiiici 1

2021 26




R =il7
1
.\8 '\,\
N \
\.
17\
.28
32
O
<
N\
23
11
31 N e
27 !\\ \ \‘\ A :
\ 25 \"-\ N\
\ \
N\ \
\ :
N5 29 24
U\

N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLO20-60600-00-00......0evve.. GLOBAL ON ROAD KT oo, 1 17 RLO1F-60607-00-00................ TURN LIGHT SHORT SET .o 1
2 TLO1K-60603-00-00................ HORN e e e e 1 18 RLO1F-50406-00-00.. INDICATOR CENTRAL UNIT. 1
3 TLO20-60503-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER SUPPORT ..o 1 19 TLO20-60602-01-00.. OPTICAL SUPPORT PLATE... . 1
4 TLO20-60610-00-00................ SPEE D OMETER oo e, 1 20 TLO20-60602-00-00................ COMPLETE LIGHT et 1
5 TLO1K-60604-00-00. REAR VIEW MIRROR .. 2 21 ORV01-04008-10-00............... RIVET 4X10.... oo 4
6 RLO1F-60606-00-00. TURN LIGHT LONG SET . 1 22 TLO2050409-01-00................. REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM......covveeeeeeeiiiiiinnnnn, 1
7 0V020-05010-00-00 . SCREW FHC M5X10.... . 2 23 TLO20-50409-02-00................ REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING oo 1
8  RLOIF-60619-00-00........... REAR LIGHT oo 1 24 TL020-50403-00-00............. ELECTRICAL WIRING..oe oo 1
9 TLO20-70104-01-00................ FRONT PLATE SUPPORT oo e, 2 25 TLO20-50408-00-00................ FRONT ELECTRICALWIRING.....cooiiiiieeeeee e 1
10 TC010-60616-00-03............. PLATE LICENCE SUPPORT ..o oo 1 26 TL020-60614-00-00.............. HYDRAULIC SENSOR. oo 1
11 TLO20-20141-00-00................ FRONT BRAKE HOSE POSITIONING ..o, 1 27 TLO20-60614-01-00 CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR ...t 1
12 TC010-60616-00-01............... REFLECTOR SUPPORT oottt 1 28 TLO20-70104-00-00.. HEADLIGHT ..., 1
13 TCO10-60616-00-00 LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT oo 1 29 0V040-04016-00-00.. SCREW BHC M4 x 10 1
14 TLO1M-60601-00-00... CONVERTER 48V-12V.... 1 30 0V015-03010-00-00.. SCREW M3x10...... . 7
15 TLO20-60407-00-00 MAIN COMMUTATOR ... . 1 31 0R001-04012-01-00............... WASHER M4 ..o 1
16 OEC08-04000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M. ..o 1 32 RLO1F-60615-00-00............... RED REAR REFLECTROR....ceeee e 1

2021 27




=il7

20 - OFF ROAD FRONT KIT

11
4-
N—\ /
_—38 8
e o 8
o %5
6
N°® REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLO20-60201-00-00................ OFF ROAD COMPLETE KIT..ovviiiiiiieiecieiee et 1
2 TLO20-50203-00-00-ASM...... BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION ......ccccevvenes 1
3 TC010-70104-00-00............... FRONT CARBON PLATE .....ccoviieiieciieeeeeecee e 1
4 TLO20-60203-00-00 ............... FRONT LED....viiiiiiiee et 1
5 0V040-04012-00-01............... SCREW BHC M4 x 12 BLACK......veicviiiieciiiee e 1
6 TLO20-20141-00-00................ FRONT BRAKE HOSE POSITIONING......cceeovviiiiiiieins 1
7 0ECO08-04000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M4 1
8 0V040-04016-00-00............... SCREW BHC M4 X 10 ..o 1
9 OR001-04012-01-00............... WASHER M4 ... 1
10 TLO1N-60415-00-00... .. MAP LED INDICATOR. 1
11 TLO20-60202-00-00................ WHEEL ARCH LED .ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2021 28




m A
S =l77

21 - OFF ROAD REAR KIT

N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty
1 TLO20-60202-04-00................ 1
2 TLO20-60202-02-00................ 1
3 0Vv020-03010-00-00.. 3
4 TLO20-60202-01-00................ 1
2021 29




& =ir7
11
N REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty N° REF.EM DESIGNATION Qty

1 TL020-60201-00-00............... COMPLETE OFF ROAD KIT.....ooovovoooeesooeoenere e 1
2 TL020-50203-00-00.............. BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION ...oooooooocccceee 1
3 TC010-70104-00-00............... FRONT CARBON PLATE ..ooooooooceeceeeeeeseenenenns e 1
4 TL020-60203-00-00 ............. FRONT LED...ovorsevoooevoseesnes oo 1
5 0V040-04012-00-00........... SCREW BHC M4 X 12 ..o 1
6  TL020-60202-01-00........... REAR LED SUPPORT.....occccoccerveenrere s 1
7 TL020-60202-02-00............ REAR LED.ooooooceeeeeees oo 1
8  0V040-04016-00-00........... SCREW BHC MAXL0....oos oo 1
9 TL020-20141-00-00.............. FRONT BRAKE POSITIONING ... 1
10 OEC08-04000-00-00... NUT NYLSTOP M4............ 1
11 0V020-03010-00-00... SCREW 3x10..... 3
12 OR001-04012-01-00.. WASHER M4...... . 1
13 TLOIN-60415-00-00............... MAP LED INDICATOR ...occceeriecevennennsssessssnescnnnnnnnes s 1
14 TL020-60202-00-00................ WHEEL ARCH LED w.ooccevvreccenennness s 1

2021 30




